GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2482

TO BE ANSWERED ON NOVEMBER 30, 2016
ONLINE APPLICATION (PMAY)

No. 2482 SHRIMATI KIRRON KHER:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY

ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) details of number of online applications received through the online portal of Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana;

(b) details of the common services centers that are located in the country;

(c) whether any other e-Governance services are offered under the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana like the tracking of online application, etc.;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether any cases of people having difficulties in accessing the e-Governance services were reported; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the corrective action thereon?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN
POVERTY ALLEVIATION

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)
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(a): As on date, a total of 1,74,525 applications have been reported as received across the country through online application service under the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Urban) Mission.
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(b): As on date, around 1,60,000 CSCs are present across the country both in urban & rural area.

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. The Online application filled through online application service under the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Urban)
Mission has also been extended with additional facility for citizens for 'tracking of application’ online. Status of application can be tracked through application number or by name, father’'s name & ID.

(e) & (f): No difficulty has so far been reported by citizens in accessing the PMAY e-Governance Services.
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